T E C H N I C A L
O V E R V I E W
WLAN 802.11n/ac and 802.11ax Modulation Analysis
89600 VSA Software
–– Perform measurements on the latest IEEE 802.11ax standard as well as
	 802.11ac and 802.11n formats
–– Demodulate all operating modes of 802.11ax: High efficiency (HE) single user,
	 HE multi-user, HE extended range, and HE trigger-based

Download your
next insight
Ordering Information
Software licensing and configuration
89600 VSA software offers flexible licensing options, including:
–– Transportable: Highly flexible. License may be used on one instrument/computer
at a time but may be transferred to another using Keysight’s online tools or USB
dongle.
–– Floating (network): Maximum flexibility. Networked instruments/computers can
access a license from a server one at a time. For concurrent usage, multiple licenses
may be purchased.
The table below lists transportable licenses only; USB portable (89601BK) or floating
(89601BN) license types are also available. For detailed licensing information and
pricing, please refer to the 89600 VSA webpage at www.keysight.com/find/89600vsa.
Model-Option Description Notes
89601B-BHJ WLAN 802.11n/ac Modulation Analysis, transportable
license
89601B-BHJ-1TY WLAN 802.11n/ac Modulation Analysis, transportable
1-year time-based license
89601B-BHX WLAN 802.11ax Modulation Analysis, transportable
license
BHJ is required
89601B-BHX-1TY WLAN 802.11ax Modulation Analysis, transportable 1-year
time-based license
BHJ-1TY
required
Page 17Find us at www.keysight.com
Product Frequency range
(option dependent)
Internal analysis bandwidth
X-Series signal analyzers
N9041B UXA Up to 110 GHz Up to 1 GHz
N9040B UXA Up to 50 GHz Up to 1 GHz
N9030A/B PXA Up to 50 GHz Up to 510 MHz
N9020A/B MXA Up to 26.5 GHz Up to 160 MHz
Modular product, for MIMO analysis
M9421A VXT PXIe Vector Transceiver Up to 6 GHz per channel Up to 160 MHz per channel
Hardware configuration
The 89600 VSA software supports more than 45 Keysight hardware platforms. The
table below shows the recommended signal analyzer hardware for IEEE 802.11n/ac/
ax transmitter test. For a complete list of currently supported hardware, please visit:
Keep your 89600 VSA software up-to-date
With rapidly evolving standards and continuous advancements in signal analysis, the
89601BU/BKU/BNU software update and subscription service offers you the advantage
of immediate access to the latest features and enhancements available for the 89600
VSA software. Refer to the 89600 VSA Configuration Guide (5990-6386EN) for more
details.
Upgrade